## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2289

Page 2, line 1, after "4." insert "a."

Page 2, line 2, overstrike "and" and insert immediately thereafter an underscored comma, after "met" insert ", and guidelines detailing how all incidents are to be investigated", and after the period insert:

"b."

- Page 2, line 3, replace "governing" with ", procedures, and guidelines applicable to"
- Page 2, line 4, remove "and consistently applied" and replace "governing" with ", procedures, and guidelines applicable to"
- Page 2, line 5, remove "and consistently applied" and replace "governing" with ", procedures, and guidelines applicable to"

Page 2, line 6, remove "and consistently applied"

Renumber accordingly